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@minvws.nl
@minvws.nll;EF REET rows[512|

Sent: Sun 2/28/2021 4:24:13 PM

Subject: 5.1.2e

Received: Sun 2/28/2021 4:24:22 PM

0598 PPE 200885 R JedXMedcareFFP2 20201126.SGS.pdf

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY SGS.pdf
JEDX FFP2-FFP3 Product Data Sheet SGS 2021 0581.pdf

EU Conformity Guidelines -2015n18 Modules.pdf

Vrijdag 19-2-21 heb ik een webex call gehad met IESE Nedshield en zijn Nederlandse zakelijke partner

ACI. Na de ontvangst van de offerte van 23-2 heb ik afgelopen vrijdag 26-2 ook nog even gebeld om te zeggen dat we er

nog me bezig zijn.

lk vondIEEE oiperaticf, gericht op een oplossing en betrouwbaar overkomen. Ook heb ik de indruk dat hij met

JedX afgelopen tijd hard heeft gewerkt om te professionaliseren en de kwaliteit van de maskers op orde te krijgen. Bij drie nobo’s

was een CE certificaat aangevraagd. Sinds 5 januari 2021 is er een CE certificaat van de Finse nobo SGS. De Turkse kwam eerder (
die vonden wij eerder niet goed). Ook de Engelse bij Inspec komt er binnenkort aan.

Op dinsdag 23-2 heef {EXE en quotation gestuurd, een concept overeenkomst en diverse documenten waaronder de Ce

certificaat van SGS in Finland. Zie de bijlagen en de mail van |IEEvind je hieronder.

Het aanbod komt kort gezegd op het volgende neer:

e 5,5 mio FFP2 JedX maskers te produceren na afgiftedatum van het CE certificaat.

eo DDP in Nederland (per vrachtauto uit Finland).
e Televeren in delen: maart 528.000 stuks, april 1,5 mio, mei 1,5 mic en juni 1,8 mio.

e de prijs is afhankelijk van wel niet deel vooruitbetalen. Zonder vooruitbetalen is ||| | ENGTczcNEEC

eo Maten: 75 % regular en 25% small.

eo  QOok headclips te koop, aangeraden voor draagcomfort, voorste[IGEN

volgen IEE vor den de FFP2 maskers van JedX geleverd aan 85 Finse ziekenhuizen en via zijn bedrijf aan de

Nederlandse ziekenhuizen Catharina, Maxima en Elckerlieck. Ook de GGD heeft een testbestelling gedaan. Zie ook de nota’s

hieronder. ledereen is positief, zegt hij. Eerder had hij ook al gezegd dat het Catharina ziekenhuis positief is en een mail

doorgemaild daarover van Hij had toen

aangegeven dat het ons vrij staat contact met haar op te nemen

en er is een Nederlandse BV [size BW) opgericht die in Nederland agent is voor

JedX. Hij wil graag een commerciéle oplossing. Daar heeft hij mi ook veel belang bij want hij wil zeggen dat hij met de Nederlandse

overheid zaken doet.

lk heb de verstrekte cocumenten

coeJ.
van het LCH voorgelegd om te checken. Hij bevestigt dat dat deze in

orde zijn. Gelet op de check door lijkt het ERE en mij dat e.e.a. kwalitatief in orde is. Volgens de afspraken in Europa

mogen we vertrouwen op het Finse certificaat.

Zie voor info over de fabrikant Jed X op JedX Medcare .

Wat betreft de prijs : ik heb aangegeven dat we niet willen vooruitbetalen, zijn prijs is Ik heb aangegeven dat

dat aan de hoge kant is. Ter vergelijking Auping zit op |EXEC info va ekregen). Hierbij moeten we ons echter

realiseren dat de kwesties niet vergelijkbaar zijn.

In geval van Nedshield gaat het om de oplossing van een geschil over een afspraak van 17-3-2020 om 5,5 mio maskers te leveren

met een prijs vari EETotaal afgesproken bedrag was [| EEE nc usief transportkosten (niets
vooruitbetaald). Indien het tot een gerechtelijke procedure komt, bestaat in het slechtste geval het risico dat we de oorspronkelijke

deal ver [ESKER octor nakomen en/of een schadevergoeding moeten betalen, die volgens de advocaat van Nedshield (Eg
BEN:ou bedragen.

Gelet op bovenstaande alsmede gelet op het feit dat er recent is besloten om de voorraad FFP2 maskers met 50 mio op te hogen,
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zou het mooi zijn als we met Nedshield tot een oplossing kunnen komen. Dan slaan we twee vliegen in een klap: we krijgen zoals

gewenst extra FFP 2 maskers én we hebben een geschil opgelost.

Graag horen EXER en ik of je het voorstel van Nedshield wilt aanvaarden en zo

5
wat doen we met de prijs? Desgewenst kunnen

we een lager tarief voorstellen, | EEE dan komen we misschien uit op graag fiat voor max EE IEE
IEE - totaal € 10.725.000)? En wel/geen headclips? Indien we dit zo gaan doen, zal ik ook het door Nedshield opgestelde

contract aanpassen. lk heb het doorgelezen en zie wel wat zaken die we beter anders kunnen doen (o.a. aansprakelijkheid,

houden aan leverschema ( en dus niet approximate) en vertrouwelijkheid). En voor ik het vergeet, kunnen jullie LCH opdracht

geven e.e.a. uit te voeren als dit rond is?

Alvast dank.

Met vriendelijke groet

Van:EEE @edshield.comJIEBES @nedshield.com>

Verzonden: dinsdag 23 februari 2021 14:11

) SESE @minvws.ni>
@nedshield.com>

Onderwerp: RE: Nedshield FFP2

etl [EEE
Please find the information requested and the response on the commercial side.

| am available at your convenience for a call if required to discuss any of the points below.

The prospect of closing this issue now (meaning now) has provided us the possibility to also deal out some of the costs and

liabilities we have from the previous agreement. | have provided pricing 4 options where we are able to reduce the cost and what is

available to us.

As this is an informal discussion — it is made without prejudice to any claim we may have, or take forward should we not reach

agreement this week.

| have also attached all the documentation requested and | hope that the pricing schedule below is understandable and we have

secured manufacturing discounts based on the amount of pre-payment that JedX Medcare receives.

In addition | have also attached a few Purchase Orders we have delivered on - where we can also validate the prices | have

mentioned in our phone call: ie. | EER However on the quantity we have not charged this and have included some of the

costs into the pricing.

| have not separated these out — as this is not appropriate at this stage should we not reach quick agreement as the above cost

reductions are time dependent.

Pricing FFP2

delivered (anywhere in The Netherlands — all sales contracts closed this week)

Option | Price/pc Deposit on Payment Terms Bank Guarantee SPA Contract

Order

(prepayment on

total order)

0% Payment 7 days after | Not required Arvodi as previously amended by
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each delivery is made Nedshield

2 10% Required for balance TBD — mix Arvodi as previously

not paid as pre- amended by Nedshield

payment/deposit

3 30% Standard Dutch Hospitals Sales contract

(attached)

4 50%

Explanation- can be discussed telephonically.

Summary

1. VWS and Nedshield agree to solve their differences immediately by:
a. VWS ordering 5.5 million of the new certified JedX FFP2 respirators delivered to VWS location/locations

in the Netherlands. Delivery starting March.

b. Oberholzer/Nedshield accept the above price as INCLUDING all expenses/costs/claims etc. incurred as a

result of the previous agreement.
c. Parties (in regard to the above) sign a mutual agreement to:

(1) nullify all agreements and claims

(2) keep confidential all dealings

Special Conditions VWS

1. JedX FFP2 respirators must be packaged mn newly fabricated packaging with the additional NEW notified body
number and CE marking: 0598.

2. JedX shall ONLY provide respirators which will bear the above markings (not the CE 2841) and which have

been produced starting March 2021.

Special Conditions Nedshield

1. VWS shall place the order for the JedX Medcare FFP2 respirators withneviBV in den Haag
(Nedshield PPE sales and distribution company) by end of this week.

2. Nedshield/Nedtechcorp BV may reference the fact that “VWS is a customer BN sie Jy and has

purchased JedX FFP2 respirators”.

Proposed Delivery Schedule

JEDX FFP2 REGULAR SMALL

75% 25%

March 528.000 396000 132.000

April 1.584.000 1188000 396.000

May 1.584.000 1188000 396.000

June 1.804.000 1353000 451.000
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TTL 5.500.000 4125000( 1.375.000

Note it will be possible to deliver earlier if required. However this is what JedX has provided given current order capacity and

planning.

Deliveries would be planned per truck 528 000 per load and can be delivered to single or multiple locations.

Requested Information

1. Documentation

Set of documentation for the new notified body : 0598 accrding to the EN 149.

The full details of the assessment are given in Certification report No. 0598/PPE/200885/R.

SGS Fimko Ltd is a Notified Body (0598) according to the Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (E

2. Response — on Madules B-C

on the comment “missing Module B or C1” conformity assessments.

- The ledX Medcare FFP2 mask has been certified against the C2 (conformity to type) as well as D (production quality

assurance). This can be verified with SGS.

The Module D requires more control over the factory production over a longer time.

Please see below texts taken from the JedX Medcare's FFP2 SGS certification documentation (also attached).

Tarra

4.1.Quality control by notified Agreement with SGS Fimko on the EU quality The agreement document is

body control system, module D for PPE category Ill adequate. The first control she

products. be conducted within a year fro

the date of the certificate

0598/PPE/200885.

4.2.Quality control at the Referenced to ISO 9001:2015 Certificate, Adequate

manufacture Identity Number FIHSK11102944A,

Expiry date: 30 June 2023;

Tuotantoprosessi-yleiskuva, 11.06.2020

Laadunvalvontamenetelmat 2020-09

- An initial inspection has already been conducted and JedX has an ongoing contract with the notified body itself for the

ongoing control of the production processes for both FFP2 and FFP3 masks for multiple years.

Additional information -

This certificate shall be used in conjunction with conformity assessment

procedure module C2 or D

Validity This certificate is valid until 4 January 2026.

Certificate Issue 1. Certified since 5 January 2021.

- The comparison of the modules has been explained in the Forum of Notified Bodies - Directive 2013/29/EU 2015n18

document (attached).



This Document gives guidance on the practical application of the following conformity assessment

procedures as set out in the Annex Il of the Directive 2013/29/EU:

Module Application on categories

B (EU-type examination) F1-F4, T1-T2, P1-P2

C2 (conformity to type) F1-F4, T1-T2, P1-P2

D (production quality assurance) F1-F4, T1-T2, P1-P2

E (product quality assurance) F1-F4,T1-T2, P1-P2

H (full quality assurance) F4 only

For details of the points controlled in D please see attached EU Conformity Guidelines document attached.

OTHER NEW INFORMATION

3. Product Markings

- Please not that each FFP2 is individually packaged including:

o manufactured date

o expiry date — (5 years)

o individual lot number

- On each respirator the CE 0598 marking and EN 149:2001 + AS1:20009 is clearly printed.

4. JedX sizes
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Two sizes are available Regular and Small. According to our current market experience in Netherlands, we note that circa

75% regular size and 25% small size are requested. There is not price differentiation. We propose the above ratio be

supplied — other ratio also possible.

le. REGULAR 4 125 000 respirators

SMALL 1375000 respirators

5. JedX head-clips

this is a new “accessory” which can be ordered separately in boxes of 1000 and at a cost ofBEY cach. It is used to
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change the around the ear “ear-loops” attachment to a behind the head attachment. This improves the fit specifically for

smaller faces and also aids persons with sensitive ears from chaffing after long time continuous wearing. We supply

approximately 1 box (of 1000) per hospital as these can be also re-used and also on other brands/models which do not

have this.

We propose that 2% of the total order (ie. 110 000) head clips are ordered in addition to the masks at costER

| hope that the above will provide you the information required for us to reach accord.

Please contact me if there are any other open questions or queries.

| will also be forwarding you the standard sales agreement that we are using in The Netherlands as our proposed contract in a

separate email.

Of course the agreement on the two factors — pricing and deposit amount should be set.

BELOW ARE SOME OF THE POS ORDER CONFORMATIONS — TO PROVIDE YOU SOME IDEA. Others are also available but | need to

get permission to use them first. These however | believe are sufficient to make the point.
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QUOTATION Quote Nr,

Date

Valid until

JedX
MEPCARE

:NSPPE_20202801
1 28/09/2020

£2/10/2020

NEDSHIELD SWITZERLAND AG

Catharina Ziekenhuls Eindhoven

5623 EJ Eindhoven

We are pleased to receive your inquiry for the Jdex respirators and herewith provide you the following quote:

Quantity | Description Standard | Quoted Total

Price Price (Euro)

32.000 pcs | JedX FFP2 Respirators 5.126
EN149 & CE certified

Product details and specfications as per Product

JedX Product daca sheet attached,

Delivery: within § days of days of Factory order
confirmation

Terms & Conditions
-

Excl Duties

1, Prices quoted DOP (Incoterms 2020) and Taxes

2. Subjectto definitive Sales and Purchase Agreement
between JedX, Nedshieid and Customer,

Total

Please sign and return your acceptance of the Price and we shall dispatch the sales documentation required.
This quote is made subject to Nedshield General Terms and Cond tions 2020(1).
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Inkooporder

Nedshield
51.2e

2583 BM "S-GRAVENHAGE

Nederland

Aruneing, ~~ Omschrifdeg
wanramcler

Ordordatum © 22-10-2020

Gaarne ordernummer op factuur vermelden

Afleveradres

Inkoopafdeling

JodX masks FFFIEN "SH

ay
West-Brabant

Leverancier

Inkoopopdracht 15027926

11 januari 2021

Aneveratres | uivoeringsadies Factuurgegevens

GOD Weil Brabast GOO Wet BradantJeEX

Langenaij 76 >

4818CZ BREDA

re
:

EEE
Btw nummer. 2875560.7 Crediteurnr. 711525

Gaachte relate

Hier geven wilopdrachttot leverng van:
Artikelne, Product Asrtal

Vi

uo]

- JEDX FFP2 mask man 100 uke

Leveren: 12-01-2024

JEDX FFP2 mask women 10 shuks

Leveren: 12-01-2021

Totaal excl. btw
Totaal incl. bew
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